3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SEToUP GALGE LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART B ECR-16-015210 263EP2016 | JH | CT
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁiTER NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR e 05558 o Ty T
D | ECR-16-017079 02DEC2016 | KH | CT
DI | ECR-23-184492 17AU62023 | TB | GB
28332+ D R A MHECHANTCAE SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837258-1
- - - -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- w -] - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- w N 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2836327 D PN CR MG HT—A DS T L AT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837258-2 T w w w w 18032374 ISTRIPPER SIDE FEED Tas
- w w w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
ngagany & 5 L NE AP HELOHT AB ST SERVO SHeol T -] | w w w 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
LATCH PLATE/4 B R T 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 1177
SERVO - w w w w 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
e D e OBSOLETE A
ANLATCH PLATE/) -] | w w w 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
2836327 DT INE CREMP HEFGHT ADIUST et OBSOLETE Lt r Pt ) 19016802 JGUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 74
8363077 c CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
s\| - | | w w w w 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPl ICATOR DATA - - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER »1 63
R e ot - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
IWNISRUEL L 78 mm L 070 - i REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPUCAZ%;W%;gUCUONS N e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 I -
- | - |REF[REF| - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
- w w w w 693855~ 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2l 22122 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- w w w w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL NAME: VE MED PIN NICKEL - w w w w 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
4.34-5 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] 0.79-3.10 mm [.031-.122 IN] S L R I N R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINAL NONE ) ] -2l 22122 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
appl 1eaTonEd E N I R A 2719793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SPECIFICATION : : } JNL -3 - 13]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
-2l 22122 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
TERMINALS APPLIED Aﬁﬁ - w w w w 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL B w 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1572699~ 8033 B w 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
44 4] 4 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2l 22122 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- w w w w 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- w w w 1 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B w 1 2119370~ RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*WARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO i 1 i 1 1 1 %222% iéﬁfﬁi%??i?ﬁwm AU IS THENT ég
~ LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — Tt S TToe 41T TRAV WSHER PRECISION T
CECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN S170085-1 174 FEAD ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. AN T 21190921 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N I U O O I B 1792556-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 22122 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT — | | | | SRR HEX HEAD, PLANGED, Mo x 6mm LONG 3¢
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836327-4 - w w w w 2119959-3  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836327-4 - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836327-5 clejeje]’ ¢-¢ce8l-c  |SPRING, COMPRLSSION ¢/
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836327-6 - 1 1 1 1 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | SRR DRAG, TERMINAL 12
 APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L T O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
Zﬁl - w w w w 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - - |
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. ﬂq\ ! - 1 1 1 1 1 gwggiggg égéiig' igﬁégESSION _ l;
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. fﬁi - - -] -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR IR
R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 N\ - | | 1 1 1 1 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
RECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _
“s‘X@Eﬁfﬁg ij“ggfﬁTyg?T SE DRIENTED Lo - - - -] - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 AN ! ! 1 1 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl - - - -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 ‘N | 1 1 1 1 1-1803190-4 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - T - - - - - ]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | c119641-1 |FEED CAM, ALK FEED _2118 | | | | | 3-240641-3 |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A A N S I A c119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 i I I I B M - : 6
t R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 1 1 1 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET -
- - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - - - -] - - - - 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. : : :
-t | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 - - - -] - - - - 3
VARAN Q§M§§QVEEQMTW§ §§§L§$$J?ﬁ {g ?HQOﬁdfﬁﬁféﬁﬁgﬁungN§A§QY§EDE - -2 2 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 - 1 1 1 1 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
S hos e Rrrre 10 iuSruc o ShEE T or anni T onal R 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 N | 1 1 1 1 9-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
HNFORMATION. 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 7170 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T e TR s B L B BT oo Jowe T Z3WAT20TE — T Connect ity
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.66. S S0 — i/ZE? ot bura, PA 11105 3008
C.TOPPER '
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 23MAY 2016 |NAME
ZW\XFEED TERMINAL ALONG INSIDE OF CARRIER STRIP. ) DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
14. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT /x W{/x %JT I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J ; :::}Oﬁﬁ - o Applicator
. ' 2 PLC +- -~ -
( P . { . S h me O m ihe 6 <‘> S W ﬁ{ f &32 ?{44& 4 { 4> @ jgtg i: prrhieRTion e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on snheets 0 0 AMGLES = .
ac | | C versiron S own MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836327 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

PPPE

°REF S 15.8+0.5
N

REF

B

— TG W S ——

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

N

CD — 18+0.5
ﬁ}g RC i :y
U
|r:']
- 4§
‘ﬂabREF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF | REF
D= /.
CAM POST T TONS ‘\_i
N - i

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Al DW%%.RMEY cIMATZOTE > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéTOPPER e HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 23MAY2016 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES S A 1| 00110 [@o2836327
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 MVA MVDW

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
P> 835307 D R HP—HE AP35 T MECHANEAT OBSOLETE
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
R 1803237-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
R 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
DDA D _D LT N[ DT MD [ LT N e T DN IIMATT
J J T D T T TV T T TvTT T ITITT T I U J 1 TV U7V T OBSOLETE B 1 1 1 1 17}75235471 STANDOFF}HOLD—DOWN W8O
R 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
[SNES NeNeNANSES) I C TN DIMD I T 1T N LT SERVO B 1 W W W 5’22280’0 SPRING COMPRESSION W?@
OO U O T D 1TV NIV T TITT D JU O OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE /4 R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
e D S e e e e e OBSOLETE R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
7-2836327-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA AN 7 0 1T [T | 8210841 |0-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 152
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - - - 2119641-2 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F R 2119798-2  [DETENT PIN 145
INSUL - - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) [ 44
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) -4 2] 4] o4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
408-10389 - B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
-l ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
AN T [ 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: HEYCO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: VE MED PIN NICKEL - REF | - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 17135
- T -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy
434-5. 11 mm [ 171-.201 IN] — IESi}éT%SN D%AXQTEfzjﬁE?E S EL S A S |- 160c8-c | WASHLR, PLAT, REG M4 L
' SR ' ' L ' - REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TN o e RN 693855-1  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECTEICATION -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED /A T 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HEYCO TERMINAL B L B cl19791-> |DEPHESSOR, WIRE 0
SSETTN R R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
-l - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - e o TRt WE e /N - 1333 ]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
® =] -2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
22 MG |.14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] [ - - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
c4 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 1.8 -2l 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
SIS |.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8. R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARN T NG - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO i L L R 2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T ARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING JSE OF SETTINGS R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R R R o6 aa 1 TRAN WASHER PRECISION 22
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. U T | 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T R 2119959-3 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED I1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I N 2 - ¢-cee8l-¢  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836327-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836327-4 S LA A I A S ¢40792->  |DRAD, TERMINAL £
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836327-5 R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L 960371-4  |5CR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AQ\ N | 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A\ R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, B I R R R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N A O A c119800-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
/A - NN 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] A L L 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONI J
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
MCTUATE THE COUNTER. ] ~ [0 ] -] 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N PP PPyt 1-1805190-4 JANVIL, WIRE S
A\ ] ~ [ ] -] 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - P 9024064773 |OPACER /
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ) - , - - -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N T o B 172227973 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N T BT R ST19757-1  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S B R R R R [-18023-7 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 :
0 - 2| -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - B N ) ) 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - — T - - B - - 3
o T oA et o | 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 : 7
_ _ 1 _ 2063440-] AR FEED MODULE 238 W 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - Pl -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 NPt 9163386070 JCRIMPER, WIRE 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL “77(-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM Il T-25-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N ’: O R M A T I O N N THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN ) )
R PRI R e e ow o 23MATZ0TS @TE TE Connectivity
/I2\ FEED TERMINAL ALONG INSIDE OF CARRIER STRIP. S R R T ER — forrisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23MAY 2016 |NAME
J.DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. {3 /§<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ o vre = — b cator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @G% e )
. . Zi ) GLES - . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of e G LEC . A 1] 00779 [©=2836327 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

A |66

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

rff?i___ /L//J‘I'REF

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

G@j
\\‘H')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

— 15.8+£0.95

18+0.5
Wi Kl]f
[
; 4§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GU

IDE BY WIRE BARREL

T P R e o ZIVATZOTE — TE Conrect oty
M.RILEY —
CHCK TOPPER 23IMAY2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%:J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E %:i EE; J <::> F\J PO OTHERW | SE ‘SPECIF1£D: | APVD 23MAY 2016 [NAME
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
ST MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Ve F Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc v
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE | A‘ 00779 @:2836327
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVD1

SHEETS

[ & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



